APPENDIX 3

Mike Robinson

Subject: FW: FW: SIGNIFICANT BREACH OF LICENCE BY DROYLSDEN CRICKET CLUB

From: Mike Robinson <mike.robinson@tameside.gov.uk>

Sent: 21 June 2022 11:10

To: Gary Mongan <gary.mongan@tameside.gov.uk>

Cc: Gemma Lee <gemma.lee@tameside.gov.uk>

Subject: Fwd: FW: SIGNIFICANT BREACH OF LICENCE BY DROYLSDEN CRICKET CLUB

Gary
FYT - could you also log to a noise officer?

Thanks

Mike Robinson

Regulatory Services Manager (Licensing)

Environmental Services (Public Protection)

Operations and Neighbourhoods

Tameside MBC

Tame Street Depot | Tame Street | Stalybridge | Tameside | SK15 1ST
Tel. 0161 342 4122

Mobile. 07971285294

Sent from Workspace ONE Boxer

From: Alison Briddon <alison.briddon(@tameside.gov.uk>

Date: 20 June 2022 at 16:42:57 BST

Subject: FW: SIGNIFICANT BREACH OF LICENCE BY DROYLSDEN CRICKET CLUB
To: Mike Robinson <mike.robinson@tameside.gov.uk>

Allocated to Gemma Lee
Ref No : 22/05331/LICGEN

Thanks Ali ©

Alison Briddon

Clerical Officer

Environmental Services (Public Protection)
Operations and Neighbourhoods

Place

Tameside MBC | Twitter | Facebook | Instagram | TikTok | LinkedIn
Tame Street Depot | Tame Street | Stalybridge | Tameside | SK15 1ST

Tel. 0161 342 3506



Fax. 0161 342 4151

This email was sent at a time & date convenient to the sender; please do not feel
under any pressure to respond immediately if this is outside your normal working
hours.

http://www.tameside.gov.uk/disclaimer

N\ Calling Stalybridge ‘
community groups! You can apply for

acommunity grant of up to £500 to
support projects, events and activities

tameside.gov.uk/townofculture
From: |

Sent: 20 June 2022 12:54
To: Licensing <licensing@tameside.gov.uk>

Subject: SIGNIFICANT BREACH OF LICENCE BY DROYLSDEN CRICKET CLUB

Dear Sirs

My name is

| reside at

| wish to make a complaint about anti-social behaviour, noise and significant breach of licence by
Droylsden cricket club.

| am grateful for your confirmation that they have a licence only until 11PM(unfortunately the call was cut
off).

The club are showing a total disregard for the residents by significantly and deliberately breaching this
licence and creating significant noise and sleep disruption to the inhabitants at *The
pavilion/social club backs onto houses on _ ( a quiet residential street). This means that the
noise level is the equivalent of this happening in our back gardens.

On the early hours of Sun 19/6 the loud music and shouting/singing continued until at least 1.30 am . |
have recorded videos of the music/crowd noise at various times. This was also recorded as Police log 116
of 19* June.

| also have similar videos on 22/5 at 00.23.

If you view these videos you will get a proper picture of the level of disruption.

This has happened on other dates where unfortunately | did not record this.

| would be grateful if you could please acknowledge safe receipt of this mail and confirm how you intend
to act.

Regards,

[






